
Hereford Railway Station - Hay Castle 

Hereford Railway Station (Stand 1) 10:15 13:15 16:15 

Hereford Country Bus Station (Stand 6) 10:18 13:18 16:18 

Hereford Broad Street (S-bound) 10:22 13:22 16:22 

Belmont, opp Tesco Store 10:28 13:28 16:28 

Clehonger Birch Hill Road (o/s 9) 10:35 13:35 16:35 

Kingstone, opp Post Office 10:41 13:41 16:41 

Great Brampton, opp Stoney Street 10:44 13:44 16:44 

Madley, opp Post Office 10:48 13:48 16:48 

Peterchurch, adj Poston Mill Park 10:55 13:55 16:55 

Peterchurch, adj Nags Head 10:59 13:59 16:59 

Dorstone, opp Green 11:05 14:05 17:05 

Hardwicke Turn (NW-bound) 11:13 14:13 17:13 

Hay-on-Wye, opp Hay Castle 11:20 14:20 17:20 

Hay Castle - Hereford Railway Station 

Hay-on-Wye, o/s Hay Castle 11:25 14:55 17:25 

Hardwicke Turn (adj) 11:32 15:02 17:32 

Dorstone, adj Green 11:39 15:09 17:39 

Peterchurch, opp Nags Head 11:45 15:15 17:45 

Peterchurch, opp Poston Mill Park 11:49 15:19 17:49 

Madley, adj Post Office 11:56 15:26 17:56 

Great Brampton, adj Stoney Street 12:00 15:30 18:00 

Kingstone, adj Post Office 12:03 15:33 18:03 

Clehonger Birch Hill Road (o/s 6) 12:09 15:39 18:09 

Belmont, adj Tesco Store 12:17 15:47 18:17 

Hereford Bridge Street (N-bound) 12:25 15:55 18:23 



Hereford, adj Merton Hotel 12:29 15:59 18:26 

Hereford Railway Station (Stand 2) 12:30 16:00 18:27 

 


